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Polyflex-Lok
21st century hose safety technology for today’s demanding 
applications

Innovative design
Polyflex-Lok has been 
developed by Parker Polyflex 
to meet the requirements 
of today‘s water jetting 
applications. It uses the latest 
technology to provide a “state 
of the art“ hose safety system. 
The hose connector as well as 
the pump/gun connector are 
now equipped with an improved 
design, based on the reliable 
quality of the former generation 
of Polyflex-Lok. The Polyflex-
Lok hose assemblies are now 
also available without protective 
cover, and hose types with an 
additional outer cover for extra 
abrasion resistance and security 
are also available.

What is it?
Efficient and hassle free 
assembly – Quick connect & 
release hose connection system 
which also provides hose burst 
protection, while ranging in size 
from DN 5 (3/16”) up to DN 12 
(1/2”). One major benefit of the 
system is that it will only operate 
when full protection of the 
user is guaranteed. In addition, 
the Polyflex-Lok system is 
compliant with requirements 
determined in DIN EN 1829-2.

Product Features:
•	� Wide range of hose types 

available from 1,000 up to 
3,200 bar working pressure

•	� Hose sizes available from 
DN 5 up to DN 12

•	� Certified according to DIN 
EN 1829-2

•	� Easy, fast, comfortable & 
safe system

•	� Only 2 working parts 
needed 

•	�� Integrated safety system 
•	� No spanners required 
•	� Incorrect assembly & use 

impossible
•	� Design factor 2.5 times 

(burst pressure) 
•	� Mechanical design factor 

4 times (hose connection 
breaking load) 

•	� Same parts can be used 
to connect different hose 
series (e.g. DN 3 and DN 5)

•	� Swivel function when 
system is not under 
pressure (rotary joints) 

Major Benefits:
•	� Operator protection 

guaranteed – priceless
•	� Hose twisting eliminated – 

longer hose life 
• 	� Faster assembly / 

disassembly of hoses – more 
valuable working time

•	� Less wear on components 
– fewer part replacements 
necessary 

•	� Less operator fatigue due 
to easy handling & compact 
design – increases efficiency

•	� In one word: SAFETY! 



Polyflex-Lok

Available Hose Types and Polyflex-Lok Pressure Rating:

Components:

Ref Part Number Description

1

1TM2X-8-03-HPK Fitting for DN 5 hoses incl. caps
1TM2X-8-05-HPK Fitting for DN 8 hoses incl. caps
1TMKY-8-05-HPK Fitting for DN 8 hoses incl. caps
1TMBL-9-08-HPK Fitting for DN 12 hoses incl. caps
1TMBS-9-08-HPK Fitting for DN 12 hoses incl. caps
1TMWX-9-08-HPK Fitting for DN 12 hose incl. caps

2

TFTF-8-8 Hose connector bushing for  
DN 5  and DN 8

TFTF-8-9 Hose connector bushing -  
connection DN 5 or DN 8 to DN 12

TFTF-9-9 Hose connector bushing for DN 12
3 HPK-HS-8 Hose connector
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Ref Part Number Description

4 HPK-HSP-8 Pump/gun connector

5

YTTF-6-8 Adapter M20 x 1.5 to DN 5 or DN 8 
YTTF-9-8 Adapter M26 x 1.5 to DN 5 or DN 8
YTTF-9-9 Adapter M26 x 1.5 to DN 12
YTTF-10-8 Adapter M30 x 2 to DN 5 or DN 8 
YTTF-10-9 Adapter M30 x 2 to DN 12
YTTF-12-8 Adapter M42 x 2 to DN 5 or DN 8
YTTF-12-9 Adapter M42 x 2 to DN 12
Y6TF-6-8 Adapter 3/4 - 16UNF to DN 5 or DN 8
Y6TF-9-8 Adapter 1 1/8 - 12UNF to DN 5 or DN 8
Y6TF-9-9 Adapter 1 1/8 - 12UNF to DN 12 

6
TMCAP-8 Cap DN 5 or DN 8
TMCAP-9 Cap DN 12

Size DN Hose types

-03 DN5
2640D-03Vxx
2740D-03Vxx
2840D-03Vxx

Size DN Hose types

-05 DN8

2380N-05VxxW
2640D-05Vxx
2740D-05Vxx
2748D-05Vxx
2840D-05Vxx
2848D-05Vxx

2741D-05Vxx/xx
2748D-05Vxx/xx
2841D-05Vxx/xx

Size DN Hose types

-08 DN12

2388N-08Vxx
2580N-08Vxx
2840D-08Vxx
2848D-08Vxx

  

Polyflex-Lok pressure rating  
for size -03/DN5: 3200 bar

Polyflex-Lok pressure rating 
for size -05/DN8: 3200 bar

Polyflex-Lok pressure rating
for size -08/DN12: 2500 bar



Bul_4462_Polyflex-Lok_UK 05/2017 
hsh 

© 2017 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved. Subject to technical modification and error.

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing  
Germany GmbH & Co. KG
polyflex Division
An der Tuchbleiche 4
68623 Lampertheim (Hüttenfeld)
Tel.:	 +49 (0)6256 81-0
Fax:	 +49 (0)6256 81-123
www.parker.com/polyflex
polyflex@parker.com

Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, 
Dubai 
Tel:  +971 4 8127100 
parker.me@parker.com

AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt 
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0 
parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener 
Neustadt 
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel: +994 50 2233 458 
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles

So�a

 
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900 
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG – Bulgaria,  
Tel: +359 2 980 1344 
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY – Belarus, Minsk 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy 
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00  
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany 
Tel: +420 284 083 111 
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst 
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0 
parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup 
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid 
Tel: +34 902 330 001 
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa 
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve 
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens 
Tel: +30 210 933 6450 
parker.greece@parker.com

HU – Hungary, Budaörs 
Tel: +36 23 885 470 
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 
parker.ireland@parker.com

IL – Israel 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.israel@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty 
Tel: +7 7273 561 000 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal 
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker 
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00 
parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal 
Tel: +351 22 999 7360 
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest 
Tel: +40 21 252 1382 
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 645-2156 
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga 
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK – Slovakia, Banská Bystrica 
Tel: +421 484 162 252 
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto 
Tel: +386 7 337 6650 
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul 
Tel: +90 216 4997081 
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick 
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878 
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario 
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US – USA, Cleveland  
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific
AU – Australia, Castle Hill 
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN – China, Shanghai 
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK – Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN – India, Mumbai 
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP – Japan, Tokyo 
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul 
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam 
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG – Singapore 
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok 
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW – Taiwan, Taipei 
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires 
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129

BR – Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos 
Tel: +55 800 727 5374 

CL – Chile, Santiago 
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX – Mexico, Toluca 
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200

parker.�nland@parker.com


